

ł

04-30-1999

101025941 PATENTS ONLY **IEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1035-201

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	and the attached animinal decrements are constituence.
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please reco	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Masaharu AKITOMO	N CHARD MADIGINAL MATCH
Tetsurou KOYAMA	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 545-8522
Other Record to correct error of first	
inventor's name previously recorded on	
Reel 9558, frame 0362	
Execution Date: October 19, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/153,345	(1)
(1) (2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	⊠ Enclosed
11. Walten Durham, 31.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Truthorized to be charged to deposit decount with 11 to
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vandernye F.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
8 th Floor	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000198 09153345	DE WATER CDA CE
F2:581 40.00 P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	2
9. Statements and signature.	at an to account a count and any observed account a damage account
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Manua	18444
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing	April 8, 1999
Traine of Forbon Signing	gnature Date
Reg. No. 29,366	
Total number of pages including original	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
1	

PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0687

334311

Our Ref.: 1035-201

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Masaharu AKIMOTO					
Tetsurou KOYAMA	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka				
	State/Country: Japan				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 545-8522				
Other					
Execution Date: October 19, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) 09/153,345	(1)				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
	tached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Taral See (27. OFD 2.41)				
N H W D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	⊠ Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address.	O The Commissioner is boushes such asiand to the second				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road					
8th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT IIS	T TUIS SDACE				
DO NOT 63	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv				
of the original document.	son is also and contool and any acadened copy is a true copy				
^					
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	ZSellek October 29, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date				
Reg. No. 29,366					
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0688

			Case No				
	AS:	SIGNMENT OF U.S.	PATENT RIGHTS				
(inventors)	Masaharu AKITOMO						
	Tetsurou KOYA						
							
(Assignee)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha						
(Address) 22-22 Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku Osaka 545-8522 Japan							
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as LAMINATION METHOD						
	oct. 19, 199 on September The undersigned	ted States of America or, <u>8</u> or has already filed U.S <u>15, 1998</u> .	cuted on even date herewith an application for if not on even date, then has executed on application Serial No. 09/153,345, tion of assignment of this invention to said de.				
application or a and also to exe necessary or e provisions of the	any interference wecute separate assexpedient and furthose International Co	hich may be declared and signments in connection when to perform any act which nonvention for Protection o	nd documents necessary in connection with the dany continuing or divisional applications thereof with such applications as the Assignee may deem the character of the character				
The ur of a valid Unite	ndersigned agree(ed States patent to	s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee.	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant				
all Letters Pate applications the has (they have	ent of the United St ereof to the said A e) full right to conve	ates resulting from said ap assignee, as Assignee of t	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and oplication or any division or divisions or continuing the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he n assigned, and that he has (they have) not erewith.				
assignment an	y further identifica	grant(s) the firm of NIXOI tion which may be necess e for recordation of this do	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules ocument.				
In witn signature(s).	ess whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned				
Date Oct.	. 19, 1998	Signature of inventor	masahery akitomo				
Date Oct.	19, 1998	Signature of inventor	nasahuru Ukitomo Tetsurou Koyama				
Date		Signature of inventor					
Date		Signature of inventor					
Date		Signature of inventor					
Witnessed by:			Date				
Witnessed by:			Date				

264637

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

AKITOMO et al Atty. Ref.: 1035-201

Serial No. 09/153,345 Group: 1734

Filed: September 15, 1998 Examiner: Unknown

For: LAMINATION METHOD

* * * * * * * * * *

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Further to applicants' Supplemental Information Disclosure Statement of October 29, 1998, applicants herewith submit a <u>corrected</u> Form PTO-1449 (i.e., the number of the second JP reference has been corrected).

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

April 8, 1999

By: Jalour Esque

H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Reg. No. 29,366

HWB:lsh

1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

> PATENT 334235 REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0690

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE CITATION (Use several sheets if necessary)		ATTY. L	JOCKET NO.	SEHIAL NO.				
		1035 APPLIC	-201	09/153,345				
			AKITOMO et al		GROUP			
			Septe	ember 15, 1998	1734			
, , ,			l	I.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS				
*EXAMIN INITIAL		DOCUMENT NUMBER	DATE	NAME	CLASS	SUBCLASS	FILING IF APPRO	
	<u> </u>			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
			-	and the state of t				
			•	And the second s				
			70.					
•								
5.								
			FC	PREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS		a a.e. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
							TRANSI	
		DOCUMENT	DATE	COUNTRY	CLASS	SUBCLASS	YES	NO
		183146/1996	7/1996	Japan (Kokai)			Abs.	
-		157187/1995	6/1995	Japan (Kokai)		ļ	Abs.	
		278936/1994	10/1994	Japan (Kokai)	1,1,0,0		Abs.	
		23689/1994	2/1994	Japan (Kokai)			Abs.	
		338041/1993	12/1993	Japan (Kokai)			Abs.	
	\perp	1	. ,					
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
<u>1</u>	ı	OTHER DOC	UMENTS (including Author, Title, Date, Pe	ertinent pages,	etc.)		
	_		·					
\vdash	+							
	-+							
Examir	ner			Date Considere	d			
Examiner:	Initial if	reference considered, whether or r	not citation is in	conformance with MPEP 609; Draw line through	citation if not in conform	nance and not co	onsidered. I	nclude
JUPY OF THIS	NOITH WI	ith next communication to application	OI I.			Form PTO-FB-	-A820 (Also	PTO-144